

Västra Frölunda, Gothenburg, 13 May 2022

## Swedish Stirling's Chairman of the board acquires 84,594 shares in the company

Swedish Stirling AB's (publ) Chairman of the board Sven Sahle has through his company OU Dagny acquired 84,594 shares in Swedish Stirling.

Sven Sahle, Chairman of the board and largest owner in the clean-tech company Swedish Stirling, has today acquired 84,594 shares in Swedish Stirling through his company OU Dagny. After the transaction Sven Sahle totally holds 28,366,007 shares in Swedish Stirling through OU Dagny.

## For further information please contact:

Sven Ljungberg, CCO, Swedish Stirling, +46 (0)31-385 88 30 ir@swedishstirling.com.

## **About Swedish Stirling**

Swedish Stirling AB is a Swedish clean-tech company founded in 2008 with a mission to further refine the incomparable ability of Stirling technology to convert thermal energy to electricity. The company's latest product – the PWR BLOK – is a unique proprietary solution for recycling energy from industrial residual and flare gases and converting these into 100% carbon-neutral electricity at high efficiency. According to an independent certification, the PWR BLOK is the cheapest way to generate electricity that exists today, yielding greater CO<sub>2</sub> savings per krona invested than any other type of energy. Swedish Stirling AB is listed in Sweden on Nasdaq First North Premier, with FNCA Sweden AB as certified advisor, +46(0)8-528 00 399, info@fnca.se. Read more at www.swedishstirling.com